D
R
W
: D
.L
. J
IN
,

COLOR LED 2 (L2 CHIP):6
PB59MTAA... A Type Actuator with A Type Cap
How to order:
SCHEMATIC                                         P.C.B  LAYOUT
“BOTTOM VIEW“
“BOTTOM VIEW“
“BOTTOM VIEW“
T
N
ACTUATION:
Tactile Actuation
Non-Tactile Actuation
2
PF Pure Green
N
G
F
C
B
E
Without LED
Ultra Blue
Ultra Green
Ultra Red
Ultra White
Ultra Yellow
PF Pure Green
8
PB59MTBB... B Type Actuator with B Type Cap
PB59MTBC... B Type Actuator with C Type Cap
Pushbutton Switches
Silent Pushbutton Switch with LED PB59 Series
sales@greatecs.com www.greatecs.com      2
ITEM TEST CONDITIONS CRITERIA
5-1 CONTACT
RESISTANCE
DC 1.5V 100 mA BY METHOD OF
VOLTAGE DROP
200 m MAX.
5-2 INSULATION
RESISTANCE
M001V005CD MIN.
5-3 DIELECTRIC
STRENGTH
AC 500V(50-60HZ) FOR 1 MINUTE BREAKDOWN IS NOT
ALLOWABLE
6. MECHANICAL PERFORMANCE
ITEM TEST CONDITIONS CRITERIA
6-1 OPERATING
FORCE
ALONG THE DIRECTION TO APPLY A
STATIC LOAD AT END OF ACTUATOR
250 100gf
6.2 TRAVEL 4.5 0.2mm
6-3 SOLDERABILITY 260 5 IN 3 SECONDS SOLDER COVERAGE 75%
MIN.
7. SOLDERING HEAT RESISTANCE
7.1. MANUAL: 300 5 IN 3 SECONDS
7.2. WAVE SOLDERING: 260 5 IN 3 SECONDS
SPECIFICATIONS
Pushbutton Switches
Silent Pushbutton Switch with LED PB59 Series
sales@greatecs.com www.greatecs.com      3
8. DURABILITY
8.1. OPERATING LIFE WITHOUT LOAD 1,000,000 MIN.
8.2. OPERATING LIFE WITH LOAD 200,000 MIN.
8.3. SPECIFICATIONS
8.3.1.
8.3.2.
8.3.3.
8.3.4.
9. ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE
ITEM TEST CONDITIONS CRITERIA